
2012 BOARDMAN SPARTAN 

INVITATIONAL DIV 2 GIRLS 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 15, 2012 

74 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Akron Svsm               30    2    5    6    7   10   32   40  19:32.7  0:43.3 

  2 Poland Seminary         143    4    8   15   21   95  113  217  20:25.9  2:47.6 

  3 Crestwood               167   14   27   36   44   46   64   96  20:46.5  0:53.8 

 4* Woodridge               188   12   37   38   39   62   69   85  20:53.2  1:18.3 

 5* Villa Maria Academy     188    1   19   53   54   61   76   83  20:37.3  2:29.8 

  6 Cvca                    275    9   47   49   71   99  104  116  21:15.3  2:31.3 

  7 Marlington              321   17   59   66   87   92  120  167  21:30.0  1:48.1 

  8 Claymont                355   28   29   42  127  129  130  181  21:39.9  2:25.9 

  9 Indian Valley           364   13   34   72  122  123  212  227  21:44.6  2:44.4 

 10 Southeast               400   20   35   86  100  159  182  201  21:52.1  3:07.4 

 11 Grove City              409   33   48   65  131  132  134  216  21:55.2  2:18.2 

 12 Streetsboro             422   43   56  103  109  111  207  261  21:58.6  1:34.9 

 13 Chardon Ndcl            425   41   78   79  101  126  144  168  22:02.8  1:59.0 

 14 Minerva                 464   11   50  108  118  177  192  200  22:06.4  3:52.2 

 15 St. Clairsville         491    3   18  142  152  176  186  240  22:02.5  4:41.7 

 16 Field                   499   51   57   67  161  163  179  198  22:16.7  2:28.0 

 17 Sandy Valley            513   80   90   98  105  140  211  251  22:24.4  1:13.3 

 18 Girard                  518   22   89   93  141  173  180  224  22:22.7  3:21.3 

 19 Tuscar. Valley          527   16   77   88  162  184  255  258  22:25.6  3:45.7 

 20 Gar. Garfield           576   26   91  121  166  172  183  193  22:38.8  3:17.0 

 21 Perry                   594   75  110  117  139  153  229  287  22:47.5  1:36.5 

 22 Struthers               629   55  133  135  136  170  178       22:52.5  2:34.7 

 23 Hathaway Brown          644  106  119  125  143  151  199  214  23:00.6  0:59.9 

 24 Tuslaw                  645   52   68   73  222  230  241  263  23:03.1  4:08.7 

 25 Fairless High School    669   30  145  154  165  175  188       23:01.0  3:14.5 

 26 Harrison Central        693   82  102  157  158  194            23:10.8  2:21.1 

 27 Corry Area              731   81  115  137  195  203  221  236  23:22.4  2:42.4 

 28 Ash. Edgewood           806   94  147  149  164  252  273  283  23:50.0  4:18.3 

 29 Pymatuning Valley       852  138  148  156  191  219  265  285  23:53.3  1:51.2 

 30 Conneaut                863  112  155  185  196  215  223  260  23:55.8  2:19.0 

 31 Salem                   871   25  107  204  249  286            24:59.2 10:16.4 

 32 Triway                  879   23  124  239  246  247  250  275  24:25.6  5:48.2 

 33 Carrollton              886   60  150  208  233  235  291       24:09.1  4:19.4 

 34 Laurel                  893   58  169  197  231  238  274       24:09.6  4:32.8 

 35 Jefferson Area          896   70  146  220  228  232  243  257  24:11.2  3:46.1 

 36 Natrona Highlands       930   74  187  205  210  254            24:24.1  4:41.1 

 37 Norton                  972   31  128  267  268  278            25:30.1  8:14.0 

 38 Coventry                978  114  171  190  237  266            24:46.7  4:31.7 

 39 Alliance                998   97  160  225  226  290            25:55.1 11:00.1 



 40 Orrville               1015   63  174  206  284  288            26:29.4 10:49.9 

 41 Oak Glen               1026   24  218  253  259  272  282       25:19.0  7:15.0 

 42 Lakeview               1050   84  189  234  264  279  280       25:34.5  6:52.7 

 43 LaBrae                 1103   45  248  269  270  271  289  292  25:59.1  6:26.0 

 44 Ak. Manchester         1206  202  242  244  256  262  277       26:02.5  2:13.7 

 45 Mooney                 1224  209  213  245  276  281            26:40.7  4:15.7 

 

Incomplete Teams: Burgettstown, Cf Northwest 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Akron Svsm 

    2  Marissa Rossetti, 12       19:09.2    6:11 

    5  Julia Mendiola, 11         19:28.2    6:17 

    6  Rachel Iacofano, 9         19:34.3    6:19 

    7  Amanda Sollenberger, 12    19:39.1    6:20 

   10  Cynthia Haas, 10           19:52.5    6:25 

   32  Mary Bozsik, 12            20:41.7    6:41 

   40  Meredith Cabe, 12          20:59.2    6:46 

Total Time = 1:37:43.2     Total Places = 30 

 

2. Poland Seminary 

    4  McKinsie Klim, 12          19:24.0    6:15 

    8  Libby Rogenski, 12         19:48.0    6:23 

   15  Michelle Klim, 12          20:15.9    6:32 

   21  Melissa Klim, 12           20:29.8    6:37 

   95  Elizabeth Becherer, 9      22:11.6    7:10 

  113  Elise Eckman, 10           22:40.5    7:19 

  217  Ellie Rogenski, 11         24:57.6    8:03 

Total Time = 1:42:09.2     Total Places = 143 

 

3. Crestwood 

   14  Abby Soltisz, 11           20:13.3    6:31 

   27  Kira Judd, 10              20:36.1    6:39 

   36  Challis Roberts, 11        20:51.5    6:44 

   44  Bella Wagner, 9            21:04.4    6:48 

   46  Melissa Soltisz, 9         21:07.1    6:49 

   64  Taylor Michael, 11         21:33.8    6:57 

   96  Kira Edic, 12              22:13.3    7:10 

Total Time = 1:43:52.3     Total Places = 167 

 

4*. Woodridge 

   12  Madison Spreitzer, 11      20:07.7    6:30 

   37  Allyson Dryer, 11          20:57.2    6:46 

   38  Maggie Zimmerman, 12       20:57.4    6:46 

   39  Erin Kiley, 11             20:57.8    6:46 

   62  Katrina Folk, 11           21:26.0    6:55 

   69  Julia Moore, 10            21:41.4    7:00 

   85  Emiko Waight, 12           22:03.6    7:07 

Total Time = 1:44:25.9     Total Places = 188 

 

5*. Villa Maria Academy 

    1  Bernadette Prichard, 9     18:52.0    6:05 

   19  Claire Brown, 9            20:23.2    6:35 

   53  Olivia Messina, 10         21:14.3    6:51 

   54  Catie Cacchione, 10        21:15.0    6:51 

   61  Rebecca Easly, 12          21:21.8    6:53 

   76  Kim Demjanenko, 12         21:54.4    7:04 

   83  Emily Abramczyk, 10        22:01.2    7:06 

Total Time = 1:43:06.1     Total Places = 188 

 

6. Cvca 



    9  Mallory Myers, 12          19:50.0    6:24 

   47  Mia Yeager, 12             21:09.2    6:49 

   49  Natalie Pasicznyk, 10      21:11.0    6:50 

   71  McKenna Tiley, 10          21:45.1    7:01 

   99  Grace Platek, 9            22:21.3    7:13 

  104  Nicole Wright, 9           22:27.9    7:15 

  116  Emilette Hewitt, 10        22:44.9    7:20 

Total Time = 1:46:16.4     Total Places = 275 

 

7. Marlington 

   17  Tori Reeves, 11            20:20.9    6:34 

   59  Sarah Mason, 9             21:19.1    6:53 

   66  Katie Kennedy, 9           21:35.7    6:58 

   87  Morgan Bitzel, 12          22:05.5    7:08 

   92  Katelyn Cooley, 11         22:08.9    7:09 

  120  Emily Reinsel, 11          22:54.7    7:23 

  167  Jamie Alexander, 11        23:46.1    7:40 

Total Time = 1:47:29.9     Total Places = 321 

 

8. Claymont 

   28  Sierra Swigert, 11         20:36.4    6:39 

   29  Katelynn Dillon, 9         20:37.8    6:39 

   42  Courtney Sowers, 10        21:02.6    6:47 

  127  Lindsay Long, 12           23:00.3    7:25 

  129  Gabby Lewis, 9             23:02.2    7:26 

  130  Pauline Fisher, 10         23:02.6    7:26 

  181  Alaina Roush, 12           24:03.3    7:46 

Total Time = 1:48:19.1     Total Places = 355 

 

9. Indian Valley 

   13  Paige Saho, 11             20:12.6    6:31 

   34  Courtney Emler, 12         20:48.1    6:43 

   72  Tawny Ault, 9              21:49.4    7:02 

  122  Emily Probert, 12          22:55.9    7:24 

  123  Emily Baker, 11            22:57.0    7:24 

  212  Heidi Miller, 11           24:46.4    7:59 

  227  Leah Granato, 10           25:16.3    8:09 

Total Time = 1:48:42.8     Total Places = 364 

 

10. Southeast 

   20  Katelyn McCullough, 12     20:28.1    6:36 

   35  Miranda Hughes, 10         20:48.6    6:43 

   86  Quinn Sparks, 12           22:05.0    7:07 

  100  Madison Dunn, 10           22:23.4    7:13 

  159  Jenna Amodio, 9            23:35.5    7:37 

  182  Mackenzie Hughes, 9        24:03.5    7:46 

  201  Brianna Corby, 9           24:33.7    7:55 

Total Time = 1:49:20.4     Total Places = 400 

 

11. Grove City 

   33  Hannah Sanford, 9          20:45.1    6:42 

   48  Katie Jaskowak, 9          21:09.5    6:50 

   65  Lauren Decker, 12          21:35.4    6:58 

  131  Olivia Lowe, 9             23:03.0    7:26 

  132  Christine Potsubay, 12     23:03.2    7:26 

  134  Maddy Hamilton, 9          23:06.2    7:27 

  216  Kara McClain, 12           24:57.6    8:03 

Total Time = 1:49:36.1     Total Places = 409 

 

12. Streetsboro 

   43  Meghan Westerh, 10         21:02.7    6:47 

   56  Megan Melice, 11           21:15.3    6:51 

  103  Madison Westerh, 10        22:26.0    7:14 



  109  Paige Verma, 12            22:31.3    7:16 

  111  Dana Bindus, 11            22:37.5    7:18 

  207  Heather Cummings, 11       24:41.7    7:58 

  261  Micaihia Lango, 9          26:47.0    8:38 

Total Time = 1:49:52.6     Total Places = 422 

 

13. Chardon Ndcl 

   41  Jackie Breier, 11          20:59.7    6:46 

   78  Mackenzie Clinger, 9       21:55.4    7:04 

   79  Ellie Gatto, 9             21:55.4    7:04 

  101  Erin Stewart, 10           22:24.9    7:14 

  126  Kaitlyn Rayl, 11           22:58.6    7:25 

  144  Olivia Vanderhoof, 11      23:15.3    7:30 

  168  Alexis Zahuranec, 9        23:47.8    7:41 

Total Time = 1:50:13.8     Total Places = 425 

 

14. Minerva 

   11  Kaele Lightfoot, 12        20:04.4    6:28 

   50  Emmalee Carver, 10         21:11.0    6:50 

  108  Lindsey Brust, 9           22:30.5    7:16 

  118  Heather Tomlinson, 12      22:49.9    7:22 

  177  Casey Bates, 11            23:56.5    7:43 

  192  Hannah Foster, 10          24:18.5    7:50 

  200  Morgan Studer, 9           24:31.6    7:55 

Total Time = 1:50:32.1     Total Places = 464 

 

15. St. Clairsville 

    3  Amy Castle, 12             19:13.8    6:12 

   18  Julianna Madzia, 12        20:22.1    6:34 

  142  Joanna Vincenzo, 10        23:10.4    7:29 

  152  Paige Garan, 9             23:30.6    7:35 

  176  Mikayla Westlake, 9        23:55.5    7:43 

  186  Shae Cenkus, 12            24:08.0    7:47 

  240  Liz Kirkpatrick, 9         25:58.1    8:23 

Total Time = 1:50:12.3     Total Places = 491 

 

16. Field 

   51  Becca Pohlod, 10           21:11.9    6:50 

   57  Jessica Snodgrass, 9       21:15.8    6:52 

   67  Abby Chasar, 11            21:37.6    6:59 

  161  Alyssa Pennington, 12      23:38.4    7:38 

  163  Carli DeJulius, 11         23:39.8    7:38 

  179  Heather Franczkowski, 12   24:02.0    7:45 

  198  Mary Naugle, 10            24:25.3    7:53 

Total Time = 1:51:23.4     Total Places = 499 

 

17. Sandy Valley 

   80  Emma Thurston, 9           21:56.5    7:05 

   90  Jessica Dix, 9             22:07.8    7:08 

   98  Andra Lehotay, 9           22:19.5    7:12 

  105  Hannah Huston, 12          22:28.7    7:15 

  140  Olivia Howell, 11          23:09.8    7:28 

  211  Sage Hepner, 10            24:44.1    7:59 

  251  Maggie Pikna, 12           26:28.1    8:32 

Total Time = 1:52:02.0     Total Places = 513 

 

18. Girard 

   22  Domenique Hall, 9          20:32.3    6:37 

   89  Tina Boyles, 11            22:07.3    7:08 

   93  Taylor Harshbarger, 11     22:09.9    7:09 

  141  Courtney Williams, 10      23:10.4    7:28 

  173  Jackie Kenreich, 9         23:53.5    7:42 

  180  Jackie Butler, 11          24:02.4    7:45 



  224  Kylie Kulon, 12            25:12.3    8:08 

Total Time = 1:51:53.2     Total Places = 518 

 

19. Tuscar. Valley 

   16  Jordyn Koch, 12            20:20.8    6:34 

   77  Gabbi Tausch, 10           21:55.1    7:04 

   88  Taylor Sayers, 9           22:06.7    7:08 

  162  Kristen Kubina, 12         23:38.9    7:38 

  184  Natalie Skirtich, 10       24:06.5    7:47 

  255  Riley Jarvis, 9            26:38.3    8:36 

  258  Abby Allen, 11             26:43.9    8:37 

Total Time = 1:52:07.8     Total Places = 527 

 

20. Gar. Garfield 

   26  Caroline Hahn, 12          20:35.5    6:39 

   91  Josie Baum, 12             22:08.2    7:08 

  121  Mariah Coulter, 9          22:55.4    7:24 

  166  Amanda Bartlett, 9         23:42.6    7:39 

  172  Lindsey Jones, 10          23:52.5    7:42 

  183  Julia Roubic, 10           24:04.5    7:46 

  193  Kaitlin Richter, 12        24:19.4    7:51 

Total Time = 1:53:14.0     Total Places = 576 

 

21. Perry 

   75  Marissa Sell, 10           21:54.4    7:04 

  110  Mackenzie Fath, 9          22:36.6    7:18 

  117  Sara Kerestman, 11         22:46.4    7:21 

  139  Maggie Hale, 12            23:09.1    7:28 

  153  Madeline Dew, 9            23:30.8    7:35 

  229  Nicolette Diehl, 10        25:22.4    8:11 

  287  Lilli Pearson, 10          32:03.2   10:20 

Total Time = 1:53:57.2     Total Places = 594 

 

22. Struthers 

   55  Catlyn Walker, 12          21:15.0    6:51 

  133  Nadiya Morgan, 12          23:03.5    7:26 

  135  Sarah Sajnovski, 11        23:06.5    7:27 

  136  Amber Affagato, 12         23:07.8    7:28 

  170  Wendy Ford, 10             23:49.7    7:41 

  178  Carly Greenwood, 11        23:58.2    7:44 

Total Time = 1:54:22.4     Total Places = 629 

 

23. Hathaway Brown 

  106  Alden Cowap, 12            22:29.3    7:15 

  119  Cristina Gurney, 11        22:53.4    7:23 

  125  Abby Langenderfer, 10      22:57.9    7:24 

  143  Sophie Richards, 9         23:13.4    7:29 

  151  Colleen Lavelle, 12        23:29.2    7:35 

  199  Amanda Keresztesy, 11      24:25.6    7:53 

  214  Lainie Radigan, 12         24:56.2    8:03 

Total Time = 1:55:03.0     Total Places = 644 

 

24. Tuslaw 

   52  Kay Dunlevy, 9             21:14.1    6:51 

   68  Rachel Koons, 11           21:39.5    6:59 

   73  Bethany Koons, 9           21:51.5    7:03 

  222  Elizabeth Bossler, 9       25:07.6    8:06 

  230  Lexus Ries, 10             25:22.8    8:11 

  241  Nicole Albert, 10          26:00.6    8:23 

  263  Kathryn Allan, 12          27:01.1    8:43 

Total Time = 1:55:15.4     Total Places = 645 

 

25. Fairless High School 



   30  Danielle Wilson, 12        20:39.1    6:40 

  145  Rachel Wilson, 10          23:17.3    7:31 

  154  Rebecca Wilson, 10         23:33.2    7:36 

  165  Kady Burcaw, 12            23:41.5    7:39 

  175  Samantha Mehnert, 9        23:53.6    7:42 

  188  Jessi Robinson, 11         24:13.3    7:49 

Total Time = 1:55:04.6     Total Places = 669 

 

26. Harrison Central 

   82  Mindy Snyder, 12           21:59.5    7:06 

  102  Taylor Shaw, 11            22:25.1    7:14 

  157  Katie Barron, 12           23:34.2    7:36 

  158  Jessica Custer, 12         23:34.5    7:36 

  194  Raven Cruz, 11             24:20.5    7:51 

Total Time = 1:55:53.7     Total Places = 693 

 

27. Corry Area 

   81  Danielle Munsee, 12        21:57.2    7:05 

  115  Taylor Blanton, 11         22:44.1    7:20 

  137  Brie Sutherland, 9         23:08.4    7:28 

  195  Kaity McCray, 11           24:22.6    7:52 

  203  Emily Dingfelder, 10       24:39.5    7:57 

  221  Amanda Fielding, 9         25:06.0    8:06 

  236  Rumer Habib, 10            25:45.7    8:19 

Total Time = 1:56:51.7     Total Places = 731 

 

28. Ash. Edgewood 

   94  Savannah Spring, 9         22:10.3    7:09 

  147  Keegan McTrusty, 12        23:23.0    7:33 

  149  Shelbie Sporcich, 9        23:27.6    7:34 

  164  Rebekah Simmons, 9         23:40.8    7:38 

  252  Katherine West, 12         26:28.5    8:32 

  273  Sommer Woods, 9            28:07.8    9:04 

  283  Maddie Smith, 10           29:33.7    9:32 

Total Time = 1:59:10.0     Total Places = 806 

 

29. Pymatuning Valley 

  138  Abby Hamilton, 10          23:09.1    7:28 

  148  Abbey Pike, 12             23:25.2    7:33 

  156  Saydi Lappe, 9             23:33.8    7:36 

  191  Kaylee Lloyd, 9            24:18.1    7:50 

  219  Rebecca Dillon, 10         25:00.3    8:04 

  265  Lexi Poole, 10             27:10.2    8:46 

  285  Allison Crouch, 10         30:43.3    9:55 

Total Time = 1:59:26.4     Total Places = 852 

 

30. Conneaut 

  112  Alexis Millard, 10         22:38.0    7:18 

  155  Keeley Cole, 10            23:33.5    7:36 

  185  Alyssa Chadwick, 9         24:07.1    7:47 

  196  Maria Perkio, 12           24:23.4    7:52 

  215  Christa Oxley, 9           24:56.9    8:03 

  223  Jessica Lynch, 11          25:10.2    8:07 

  260  Kira Hall, 10              26:45.6    8:38 

Total Time = 1:59:38.7     Total Places = 863 

 

31. Salem 

   25  Mallory Maher, 12          20:34.3    6:38 

  107  Hannah Shaffer, 9          22:29.9    7:15 

  204  Alexandra Caudill, 9       24:39.7    7:57 

  249  Lacey Shasteen, 10         26:21.6    8:30 

  286  Amanda Valiente, 9         30:50.7    9:57 

Total Time = 2:04:56.0     Total Places = 871 



 

32. Triway 

   23  Jen Muhlenkamp, 10         20:32.4    6:38 

  124  Erica Ewing, 11            22:57.3    7:24 

  239  Kara Stair, 10             25:57.3    8:22 

  246  Maddie Goebel, 11          26:20.2    8:30 

  247  Morgan Oberly, 9           26:20.6    8:30 

  250  Maegan Mickley, 11         26:25.7    8:32 

  275  Abby Deeken, 10            28:38.1    9:14 

Total Time = 2:02:07.6     Total Places = 879 

 

33. Carrollton 

   60  Naomi Young, 11            21:21.0    6:53 

  150  Janesa Bell, 10            23:28.1    7:34 

  208  Cathy Weyand, 10           24:42.8    7:58 

  233  Rachel Devine, 10          25:33.1    8:15 

  235  Harley Schandel, 10        25:40.4    8:17 

  291  Lexi Kurtz, 10             34:22.9   11:05 

Total Time = 2:00:45.2     Total Places = 886 

 

34. Laurel 

   58  Leah Neroni, 11            21:17.6    6:52 

  169  Lizzy Litt, 11             23:48.2    7:41 

  197  Tiffany Chi, 10            24:24.5    7:52 

  231  Evelyn Ware, 10            25:27.2    8:13 

  238  Emma King, 10              25:50.3    8:20 

  274  Paris Taylor, 9            28:16.8    9:07 

Total Time = 2:00:47.7     Total Places = 893 

 

35. Jefferson Area 

   70  Colleen O'Connor, 11       21:44.6    7:01 

  146  Jessica Becker, 10         23:19.0    7:31 

  220  Deanna Comp, 10            25:02.4    8:05 

  228  Delaney Gianantonio, 10    25:19.1    8:10 

  232  Jessica Stranman, 10       25:30.6    8:14 

  243  Courtney Fularz, 9         26:02.8    8:24 

  257  Leah Kingston, 9           26:42.2    8:37 

Total Time = 2:00:55.6     Total Places = 896 

 

36. Natrona Highlands 

   74  Kelli Jenniches, 12        21:53.2    7:04 

  187  Good Elizabeth, 10         24:08.7    7:47 

  205  Keeli Landry, 10           24:40.9    7:58 

  210  Lane Landry, 10            24:43.5    7:59 

  254  Meagan Ekas, 12            26:34.2    8:34 

Total Time = 2:02:00.4     Total Places = 930 

 

37. Norton 

   31  Allison Littlejohn, 10     20:39.9    6:40 

  128  Nikki Merchant, 10         23:01.1    7:26 

  267  Nikki Bishop, 10           27:27.2    8:51 

  268  Rachel Myers, 12           27:28.5    8:52 

  278  Holly Bosley, 10           28:53.9    9:19 

Total Time = 2:07:30.5     Total Places = 972 

 

38. Coventry 

  114  Katelyn Kaltwasser, 12     22:42.5    7:19 

  171  Alexa Norton, 11           23:52.1    7:42 

  190  Caroline Bullock, 9        24:17.6    7:50 

  237  Ashlynn McAnalley, 10      25:47.0    8:19 

  266  Julia McGonigal, 11        27:14.2    8:47 

Total Time = 2:03:53.2     Total Places = 978 

 



39. Alliance 

   97  Reyna Kirschner, 9         22:16.0    7:11 

  160  Maria Hogya, 11            23:36.1    7:37 

  225  Lynda Kennedy, 12          25:13.3    8:08 

  226  Emily Ault, 11             25:14.2    8:08 

  290  Sarah Dias, 12             33:16.1   10:44 

Total Time = 2:09:35.4     Total Places = 998 

 

40. Orrville 

   63  Haley Woodruff, 11         21:30.6    6:56 

  174  Courtney Stiffler, 9       23:53.6    7:42 

  206  Sara Stiles, 10            24:41.6    7:58 

  284  Megan Buchwalter, 9        30:00.9    9:41 

  288  Tyra Barnhill, 11          32:20.5   10:26 

Total Time = 2:12:26.9     Total Places = 1015 

 

41. Oak Glen 

   24  Kelsey Chambers, 11        20:32.8    6:38 

  218  Casey Baird, 11            25:00.0    8:04 

  253  Kayla Swiger, 12           26:30.2    8:33 

  259  Kaylee Coble, 9            26:44.5    8:38 

  272  Natali Ramsey, 12          27:47.8    8:58 

  282  Devan Mynes, 11            29:08.0    9:24 

Total Time = 2:06:35.0     Total Places = 1026 

 

42. Lakeview 

   84  Hollie Frantz, 11          22:02.6    7:07 

  189  Catena Core, 12            24:14.5    7:49 

  234  Darby Barnovsky, 9         25:38.7    8:16 

  264  Kaetlin Bradford, 11       27:01.3    8:43 

  279  Gabby DeLeon, 12           28:55.3    9:20 

  280  Sydney Olenych, 11         28:57.3    9:20 

Total Time = 2:07:52.1     Total Places = 1050 

 

43. LaBrae 

   45  Amanda Richards, 12        21:04.7    6:48 

  248  Destiny Walker, 10         26:20.8    8:30 

  269  Emily Engler, 9            27:29.3    8:52 

  270  Tessa Smith, 9             27:30.5    8:52 

  271  Casey Dean, 9              27:30.6    8:52 

  289  Rayna Estes, 9             32:22.7   10:27 

  292  Madeline Cope, 9           34:59.4   11:17 

Total Time = 2:09:55.6     Total Places = 1103 

 

44. Ak. Manchester 

  202  Beth Clark, 12             24:37.1    7:56 

  242  Stevie Muscarella, 11      26:02.1    8:24 

  244  Sydney Soccorsi, 11        26:03.7    8:24 

  256  Colleen Cummins, 11        26:39.1    8:36 

  262  Megan McCarthy, 9          26:50.7    8:40 

  277  Sara Shearer, 12           28:50.7    9:18 

Total Time = 2:10:12.5     Total Places = 1206 

 

45. Mooney 

  209  Maddie Leek, 10            24:43.2    7:58 

  213  Michaelina Appugelise, 9   24:53.0    8:02 

  245  Lena Partelano, 12         26:07.4    8:26 

  276  Hannah Mitchell, 12        28:40.8    9:15 

  281  Katherine Sieman, 12       28:58.9    9:21 

Total Time = 2:13:23.2     Total Places = 1224 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 



 

    1  Bernadette Prichard, 9     18:52.0    6:05  Villa Maria Academy   

    2  Marissa Rossetti, 12       19:09.2    6:11  Akron Svsm            

    3  Amy Castle, 12             19:13.8    6:12  St. Clairsville       

    4  McKinsie Klim, 12          19:24.0    6:15  Poland Seminary       

    5  Julia Mendiola, 11         19:28.2    6:17  Akron Svsm            

    6  Rachel Iacofano, 9         19:34.3    6:19  Akron Svsm            

    7  Amanda Sollenberger, 12    19:39.1    6:20  Akron Svsm            

    8  Libby Rogenski, 12         19:48.0    6:23  Poland Seminary       

    9  Mallory Myers, 12          19:50.0    6:24  Cvca                  

   10  Cynthia Haas, 10           19:52.5    6:25  Akron Svsm            

   11  Kaele Lightfoot, 12        20:04.4    6:28  Minerva               

   12  Madison Spreitzer, 11      20:07.7    6:30  Woodridge             

   13  Paige Saho, 11             20:12.6    6:31  Indian Valley         

   14  Abby Soltisz, 11           20:13.3    6:31  Crestwood             

   15  Michelle Klim, 12          20:15.9    6:32  Poland Seminary       

   16  Jordyn Koch, 12            20:20.8    6:34  Tuscar. Valley        

   17  Tori Reeves, 11            20:20.9    6:34  Marlington            

   18  Julianna Madzia, 12        20:22.1    6:34  St. Clairsville       

   19  Claire Brown, 9            20:23.2    6:35  Villa Maria Academy   

   20  Katelyn McCullough, 12     20:28.1    6:36  Southeast             

   21  Melissa Klim, 12           20:29.8    6:37  Poland Seminary       

   22  Domenique Hall, 9          20:32.3    6:37  Girard                

   23  Jen Muhlenkamp, 10         20:32.4    6:38  Triway                

   24  Kelsey Chambers, 11        20:32.8    6:38  Oak Glen              

   25  Mallory Maher, 12          20:34.3    6:38  Salem                 

   26  Caroline Hahn, 12          20:35.5    6:39  Gar. Garfield         



   27  Kira Judd, 10              20:36.1    6:39  Crestwood             

   28  Sierra Swigert, 11         20:36.4    6:39  Claymont              

   29  Katelynn Dillon, 9         20:37.8    6:39  Claymont              

   30  Danielle Wilson, 12        20:39.1    6:40  Fairless High School  

   31  Allison Littlejohn, 10     20:39.9    6:40  Norton                

   32  Mary Bozsik, 12            20:41.7    6:41  Akron Svsm            

   33  Hannah Sanford, 9          20:45.1    6:42  Grove City            

   34  Courtney Emler, 12         20:48.1    6:43  Indian Valley         

   35  Miranda Hughes, 10         20:48.6    6:43  Southeast             

   36  Challis Roberts, 11        20:51.5    6:44  Crestwood             

   37  Allyson Dryer, 11          20:57.2    6:46  Woodridge             

   38  Maggie Zimmerman, 12       20:57.4    6:46  Woodridge             

   39  Erin Kiley, 11             20:57.8    6:46  Woodridge             

   40  Meredith Cabe, 12          20:59.2    6:46  Akron Svsm            

   41  Jackie Breier, 11          20:59.7    6:46  Chardon Ndcl          

   42  Courtney Sowers, 10        21:02.6    6:47  Claymont              

   43  Meghan Westerh, 10         21:02.7    6:47  Streetsboro           

   44  Bella Wagner, 9            21:04.4    6:48  Crestwood             

   45  Amanda Richards, 12        21:04.7    6:48  LaBrae                

   46  Melissa Soltisz, 9         21:07.1    6:49  Crestwood             

   47  Mia Yeager, 12             21:09.2    6:49  Cvca                  

   48  Katie Jaskowak, 9          21:09.5    6:50  Grove City            

   49  Natalie Pasicznyk, 10      21:11.0    6:50  Cvca                  

   50  Emmalee Carver, 10         21:11.0    6:50  Minerva               

   51  Becca Pohlod, 10           21:11.9    6:50  Field                 

   52  Kay Dunlevy, 9             21:14.1    6:51  Tuslaw                

   53  Olivia Messina, 10         21:14.3    6:51  Villa Maria Academy   



   54  Catie Cacchione, 10        21:15.0    6:51  Villa Maria Academy   

   55  Catlyn Walker, 12          21:15.0    6:51  Struthers             

   56  Megan Melice, 11           21:15.3    6:51  Streetsboro           

   57  Jessica Snodgrass, 9       21:15.8    6:52  Field                 

   58  Leah Neroni, 11            21:17.6    6:52  Laurel                

   59  Sarah Mason, 9             21:19.1    6:53  Marlington            

   60  Naomi Young, 11            21:21.0    6:53  Carrollton            

   61  Rebecca Easly, 12          21:21.8    6:53  Villa Maria Academy   

   62  Katrina Folk, 11           21:26.0    6:55  Woodridge             

   63  Haley Woodruff, 11         21:30.6    6:56  Orrville              

   64  Taylor Michael, 11         21:33.8    6:57  Crestwood             

   65  Lauren Decker, 12          21:35.4    6:58  Grove City            

   66  Katie Kennedy, 9           21:35.7    6:58  Marlington            

   67  Abby Chasar, 11            21:37.6    6:59  Field                 

   68  Rachel Koons, 11           21:39.5    6:59  Tuslaw                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   69  Julia Moore, 10            21:41.4    7:00  Woodridge             

   70  Colleen O'Connor, 11       21:44.6    7:01  Jefferson Area        

   71  McKenna Tiley, 10          21:45.1    7:01  Cvca                  

   72  Tawny Ault, 9              21:49.4    7:02  Indian Valley         

   73  Bethany Koons, 9           21:51.5    7:03  Tuslaw                

   74  Kelli Jenniches, 12        21:53.2    7:04  Natrona Highlands     

   75  Marissa Sell, 10           21:54.4    7:04  Perry                 

   76  Kim Demjanenko, 12         21:54.4    7:04  Villa Maria Academy   

   77  Gabbi Tausch, 10           21:55.1    7:04  Tuscar. Valley        

   78  Mackenzie Clinger, 9       21:55.4    7:04  Chardon Ndcl          

   79  Ellie Gatto, 9             21:55.4    7:04  Chardon Ndcl          

   80  Emma Thurston, 9           21:56.5    7:05  Sandy Valley          

   81  Danielle Munsee, 12        21:57.2    7:05  Corry Area            

   82  Mindy Snyder, 12           21:59.5    7:06  Harrison Central      

   83  Emily Abramczyk, 10        22:01.2    7:06  Villa Maria Academy   

   84  Hollie Frantz, 11          22:02.6    7:07  Lakeview              

   85  Emiko Waight, 12           22:03.6    7:07  Woodridge             

   86  Quinn Sparks, 12           22:05.0    7:07  Southeast             

   87  Morgan Bitzel, 12          22:05.5    7:08  Marlington            

   88  Taylor Sayers, 9           22:06.7    7:08  Tuscar. Valley        

   89  Tina Boyles, 11            22:07.3    7:08  Girard                

   90  Jessica Dix, 9             22:07.8    7:08  Sandy Valley          

   91  Josie Baum, 12             22:08.2    7:08  Gar. Garfield         

   92  Katelyn Cooley, 11         22:08.9    7:09  Marlington            



   93  Taylor Harshbarger, 11     22:09.9    7:09  Girard                

   94  Savannah Spring, 9         22:10.3    7:09  Ash. Edgewood         

   95  Elizabeth Becherer, 9      22:11.6    7:10  Poland Seminary       

   96  Kira Edic, 12              22:13.3    7:10  Crestwood             

   97  Reyna Kirschner, 9         22:16.0    7:11  Alliance              

   98  Andra Lehotay, 9           22:19.5    7:12  Sandy Valley          

   99  Grace Platek, 9            22:21.3    7:13  Cvca                  

  100  Madison Dunn, 10           22:23.4    7:13  Southeast             

  101  Erin Stewart, 10           22:24.9    7:14  Chardon Ndcl          

  102  Taylor Shaw, 11            22:25.1    7:14  Harrison Central      

  103  Madison Westerh, 10        22:26.0    7:14  Streetsboro           

  104  Nicole Wright, 9           22:27.9    7:15  Cvca                  

  105  Hannah Huston, 12          22:28.7    7:15  Sandy Valley          

  106  Alden Cowap, 12            22:29.3    7:15  Hathaway Brown        

  107  Hannah Shaffer, 9          22:29.9    7:15  Salem                 

  108  Lindsey Brust, 9           22:30.5    7:16  Minerva               

  109  Paige Verma, 12            22:31.3    7:16  Streetsboro           

  110  Vanessa Tudor, 11          22:34.2    7:17  Cf Northwest          

  111  Mackenzie Fath, 9          22:36.6    7:18  Perry                 

  112  Dana Bindus, 11            22:37.5    7:18  Streetsboro           

  113  Alexis Millard, 10         22:38.0    7:18  Conneaut              

  114  Elise Eckman, 10           22:40.5    7:19  Poland Seminary       

  115  Katelyn Kaltwasser, 12     22:42.5    7:19  Coventry              

  116  Taylor Blanton, 11         22:44.1    7:20  Corry Area            

  117  Emilette Hewitt, 10        22:44.9    7:20  Cvca                  

  118  Sara Kerestman, 11         22:46.4    7:21  Perry                 

  119  Heather Tomlinson, 12      22:49.9    7:22  Minerva               

  120  Cristina Gurney, 11        22:53.4    7:23  Hathaway Brown        

  121  Emily Reinsel, 11          22:54.7    7:23  Marlington            

  122  Mariah Coulter, 9          22:55.4    7:24  Gar. Garfield         

  123  Emily Probert, 12          22:55.9    7:24  Indian Valley         

  124  Emily Baker, 11            22:57.0    7:24  Indian Valley         

  125  Erica Ewing, 11            22:57.3    7:24  Triway                

  126  Abby Langenderfer, 10      22:57.9    7:24  Hathaway Brown        

  127  Kaitlyn Rayl, 11           22:58.6    7:25  Chardon Ndcl          

  128  Lindsay Long, 12           23:00.3    7:25  Claymont              

  129  Nikki Merchant, 10         23:01.1    7:26  Norton                

  130  Gabby Lewis, 9             23:02.2    7:26  Claymont              

  131  Pauline Fisher, 10         23:02.6    7:26  Claymont              

  132  Olivia Lowe, 9             23:03.0    7:26  Grove City            

  133  Christine Potsubay, 12     23:03.2    7:26  Grove City            

  134  Nadiya Morgan, 12          23:03.5    7:26  Struthers             

  135  Maddy Hamilton, 9          23:06.2    7:27  Grove City            

  136  Sarah Sajnovski, 11        23:06.5    7:27  Struthers             

  137  Amber Affagato, 12         23:07.8    7:28  Struthers             

  138  Ellie Stockert, 12         23:07.9    7:28  Cf Northwest          

  139  Brie Sutherland, 9         23:08.4    7:28  Corry Area            

  140  Abby Hamilton, 10          23:09.1    7:28  Pymatuning Valley     

  141  Maggie Hale, 12            23:09.1    7:28  Perry                 

  142  Olivia Howell, 11          23:09.8    7:28  Sandy Valley          

  143  Courtney Williams, 10      23:10.4    7:28  Girard                

  144  Joanna Vincenzo, 10        23:10.4    7:29  St. Clairsville       

  145  Sophie Richards, 9         23:13.4    7:29  Hathaway Brown        

  146  Olivia Vanderhoof, 11      23:15.3    7:30  Chardon Ndcl          

  147  Rachel Wilson, 10          23:17.3    7:31  Fairless High School  

  148  Jessica Becker, 10         23:19.0    7:31  Jefferson Area        

  149  Keegan McTrusty, 12        23:23.0    7:33  Ash. Edgewood         

  150  Abbey Pike, 12             23:25.2    7:33  Pymatuning Valley     

  151  Shelbie Sporcich, 9        23:27.6    7:34  Ash. Edgewood         

  152  Janesa Bell, 10            23:28.1    7:34  Carrollton            

  153  Colleen Lavelle, 12        23:29.2    7:35  Hathaway Brown        

  154  Paige Garan, 9             23:30.6    7:35  St. Clairsville       

  155  Madeline Dew, 9            23:30.8    7:35  Perry                 



  156  Rebecca Wilson, 10         23:33.2    7:36  Fairless High School  

  157  Keeley Cole, 10            23:33.5    7:36  Conneaut              

  158  Saydi Lappe, 9             23:33.8    7:36  Pymatuning Valley     

  159  Katie Barron, 12           23:34.2    7:36  Harrison Central      

  160  Jessica Custer, 12         23:34.5    7:36  Harrison Central      

  161  Jenna Amodio, 9            23:35.5    7:37  Southeast             

  162  Maria Hogya, 11            23:36.1    7:37  Alliance              

  163  Alyssa Pennington, 12      23:38.4    7:38  Field                 

  164  Kristen Kubina, 12         23:38.9    7:38  Tuscar. Valley        

  165  Carli DeJulius, 11         23:39.8    7:38  Field                 

  166  Rebekah Simmons, 9         23:40.8    7:38  Ash. Edgewood         

  167  Kady Burcaw, 12            23:41.5    7:39  Fairless High School  

  168  Amanda Bartlett, 9         23:42.6    7:39  Gar. Garfield         

  169  Jamie Alexander, 11        23:46.1    7:40  Marlington            

  170  Alexis Zahuranec, 9        23:47.8    7:41  Chardon Ndcl          

  171  Lizzy Litt, 11             23:48.2    7:41  Laurel                

  172  Wendy Ford, 10             23:49.7    7:41  Struthers             

  173  Alexa Norton, 11           23:52.1    7:42  Coventry              

  174  Lindsey Jones, 10          23:52.5    7:42  Gar. Garfield         

  175  Jackie Kenreich, 9         23:53.5    7:42  Girard                

  176  Courtney Stiffler, 9       23:53.6    7:42  Orrville              

  177  Samantha Mehnert, 9        23:53.6    7:42  Fairless High School  

  178  Sarah Smith, 11            23:54.6    7:43  Burgettstown          

  179  Mikayla Westlake, 9        23:55.5    7:43  St. Clairsville       

  180  Casey Bates, 11            23:56.5    7:43  Minerva               

  181  Carly Greenwood, 11        23:58.2    7:44  Struthers             

  182  Heather Franczkowski, 12   24:02.0    7:45  Field                 

  183  Jackie Butler, 11          24:02.4    7:45  Girard                

  184  Alaina Roush, 12           24:03.3    7:46  Claymont              

  185  Mackenzie Hughes, 9        24:03.5    7:46  Southeast             

  186  Julia Roubic, 10           24:04.5    7:46  Gar. Garfield         

  187  Natalie Skirtich, 10       24:06.5    7:47  Tuscar. Valley        

  188  Alyssa Chadwick, 9         24:07.1    7:47  Conneaut              

  189  Shae Cenkus, 12            24:08.0    7:47  St. Clairsville       

  190  Good Elizabeth, 10         24:08.7    7:47  Natrona Highlands     

  191  Jessi Robinson, 11         24:13.3    7:49  Fairless High School  

  192  Catena Core, 12            24:14.5    7:49  Lakeview              

  193  Caroline Bullock, 9        24:17.6    7:50  Coventry              

  194  Kaylee Lloyd, 9            24:18.1    7:50  Pymatuning Valley     

  195  Hannah Foster, 10          24:18.5    7:50  Minerva               

  196  Kaitlin Richter, 12        24:19.4    7:51  Gar. Garfield         

  197  Raven Cruz, 11             24:20.5    7:51  Harrison Central      

  198  Kaity McCray, 11           24:22.6    7:52  Corry Area            

  199  Maria Perkio, 12           24:23.4    7:52  Conneaut              

  200  Tiffany Chi, 10            24:24.5    7:52  Laurel                

  201  Mary Naugle, 10            24:25.3    7:53  Field                 

  202  Amanda Keresztesy, 11      24:25.6    7:53  Hathaway Brown        

  203  Morgan Studer, 9           24:31.6    7:55  Minerva               

  204  Brianna Corby, 9           24:33.7    7:55  Southeast             

  205  Beth Clark, 12             24:37.1    7:56  Ak. Manchester        

  206  Emily Dingfelder, 10       24:39.5    7:57  Corry Area            

  207  Alexandra Caudill, 9       24:39.7    7:57  Salem                 

  208  Keeli Landry, 10           24:40.9    7:58  Natrona Highlands     

  209  Sara Stiles, 10            24:41.6    7:58  Orrville              

  210  Heather Cummings, 11       24:41.7    7:58  Streetsboro           

  211  Cathy Weyand, 10           24:42.8    7:58  Carrollton            

  212  Maddie Leek, 10            24:43.2    7:58  Mooney                

  213  Lane Landry, 10            24:43.5    7:59  Natrona Highlands     

  214  Sage Hepner, 10            24:44.1    7:59  Sandy Valley          

  215  Heidi Miller, 11           24:46.4    7:59  Indian Valley         

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 



  216  Michaelina Appugelise, 9   24:53.0    8:02  Mooney                

  217  Lainie Radigan, 12         24:56.2    8:03  Hathaway Brown        

  218  Christa Oxley, 9           24:56.9    8:03  Conneaut              

  219  Kara McClain, 12           24:57.6    8:03  Grove City            

  220  Ellie Rogenski, 11         24:57.6    8:03  Poland Seminary       

  221  Casey Baird, 11            25:00.0    8:04  Oak Glen              

  222  Rebecca Dillon, 10         25:00.3    8:04  Pymatuning Valley     

  223  Deanna Comp, 10            25:02.4    8:05  Jefferson Area        

  224  Amanda Fielding, 9         25:06.0    8:06  Corry Area            

  225  Elizabeth Bossler, 9       25:07.6    8:06  Tuslaw                

  226  Jessica Lynch, 11          25:10.2    8:07  Conneaut              

  227  Kylie Kulon, 12            25:12.3    8:08  Girard                

  228  Lynda Kennedy, 12          25:13.3    8:08  Alliance              

  229  Emily Ault, 11             25:14.2    8:08  Alliance              

  230  Leah Granato, 10           25:16.3    8:09  Indian Valley         

  231  Cheyenne Black, 11         25:17.2    8:09  Burgettstown          

  232  Delaney Gianantonio, 10    25:19.1    8:10  Jefferson Area        

  233  Nicolette Diehl, 10        25:22.4    8:11  Perry                 

  234  Lexus Ries, 10             25:22.8    8:11  Tuslaw                

  235  Evelyn Ware, 10            25:27.2    8:13  Laurel                

  236  Jessica Stranman, 10       25:30.6    8:14  Jefferson Area        

  237  Rachel Devine, 10          25:33.1    8:15  Carrollton            

  238  Darby Barnovsky, 9         25:38.7    8:16  Lakeview              

  239  Harley Schandel, 10        25:40.4    8:17  Carrollton            

  240  Rumer Habib, 10            25:45.7    8:19  Corry Area            

  241  Ashlynn McAnalley, 10      25:47.0    8:19  Coventry              

  242  Emma King, 10              25:50.3    8:20  Laurel                

  243  Michaela Bertovich, 10     25:56.7    8:22  Burgettstown          

  244  Kara Stair, 10             25:57.3    8:22  Triway                

  245  Liz Kirkpatrick, 9         25:58.1    8:23  St. Clairsville       

  246  Nicole Albert, 10          26:00.6    8:23  Tuslaw                

  247  Stevie Muscarella, 11      26:02.1    8:24  Ak. Manchester        

  248  Courtney Fularz, 9         26:02.8    8:24  Jefferson Area        

  249  Sydney Soccorsi, 11        26:03.7    8:24  Ak. Manchester        

  250  Lena Partelano, 12         26:07.4    8:26  Mooney                

  251  Maddie Goebel, 11          26:20.2    8:30  Triway                

  252  Morgan Oberly, 9           26:20.6    8:30  Triway                

  253  Destiny Walker, 10         26:20.8    8:30  LaBrae                

  254  Lacey Shasteen, 10         26:21.6    8:30  Salem                 

  255  Maegan Mickley, 11         26:25.7    8:32  Triway                

  256  Maggie Pikna, 12           26:28.1    8:32  Sandy Valley          

  257  Katherine West, 12         26:28.5    8:32  Ash. Edgewood         

  258  Kayla Swiger, 12           26:30.2    8:33  Oak Glen              

  259  Meagan Ekas, 12            26:34.2    8:34  Natrona Highlands     

  260  Riley Jarvis, 9            26:38.3    8:36  Tuscar. Valley        

  261  Colleen Cummins, 11        26:39.1    8:36  Ak. Manchester        

  262  Leah Kingston, 9           26:42.2    8:37  Jefferson Area        

  263  Abby Allen, 11             26:43.9    8:37  Tuscar. Valley        

  264  Kaylee Coble, 9            26:44.5    8:38  Oak Glen              

  265  Kira Hall, 10              26:45.6    8:38  Conneaut              

  266  Micaihia Lango, 9          26:47.0    8:38  Streetsboro           

  267  Megan McCarthy, 9          26:50.7    8:40  Ak. Manchester        

  268  Kathryn Allan, 12          27:01.1    8:43  Tuslaw                

  269  Kaetlin Bradford, 11       27:01.3    8:43  Lakeview              

  270  Lexi Poole, 10             27:10.2    8:46  Pymatuning Valley     

  271  Julia McGonigal, 11        27:14.2    8:47  Coventry              

  272  Nikki Bishop, 10           27:27.2    8:51  Norton                

  273  Rachel Myers, 12           27:28.5    8:52  Norton                

  274  Emily Engler, 9            27:29.3    8:52  LaBrae                

  275  Tessa Smith, 9             27:30.5    8:52  LaBrae                

  276  Casey Dean, 9              27:30.6    8:52  LaBrae                

  277  Natali Ramsey, 12          27:47.8    8:58  Oak Glen              
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  278  Sommer Woods, 9            28:07.8    9:04  Ash. Edgewood         

  279  Paris Taylor, 9            28:16.8    9:07  Laurel                

  280  Abby Deeken, 10            28:38.1    9:14  Triway                

  281  Hannah Mitchell, 12        28:40.8    9:15  Mooney                

  282  Sara Shearer, 12           28:50.7    9:18  Ak. Manchester        

  283  Holly Bosley, 10           28:53.9    9:19  Norton                

  284  Gabby DeLeon, 12           28:55.3    9:20  Lakeview              

  285  Sydney Olenych, 11         28:57.3    9:20  Lakeview              

  286  Katherine Sieman, 12       28:58.9    9:21  Mooney                

  287  Devan Mynes, 11            29:08.0    9:24  Oak Glen              

  288  Maddie Smith, 10           29:33.7    9:32  Ash. Edgewood         

  289  Megan Buchwalter, 9        30:00.9    9:41  Orrville              

  290  Allison Crouch, 10         30:43.3    9:55  Pymatuning Valley     

  291  Amanda Valiente, 9         30:50.7    9:57  Salem                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  292  Lilli Pearson, 10          32:03.2   10:20  Perry                 

  293  Tyra Barnhill, 11          32:20.5   10:26  Orrville              

  294  Rayna Estes, 9             32:22.7   10:27  LaBrae                

  295  Sarah Dias, 12             33:16.1   10:44  Alliance              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  296  Mackenzie Schley, 10       34:16.3   11:03  Cf Northwest          

  297  Lexi Kurtz, 10             34:22.9   11:05  Carrollton            

  298  Madeline Cope, 9           34:59.4   11:17  LaBrae                
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